TWELFTH KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

SECOND	REGULAR	SESSION,	AUGUS'	Г 2019
			A	~ ~

	10	104
L.B. No.	12	UT

A BILL FOR AN ACT

To amend the Kosrae State Code by amending Section 3.1107 of Title 3 of the Kosrae State code; and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE KOSRAE STATE LEGISLATURE

- Section 1. <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of this act is to amend the Kosrae State Code by
- 2 amending Section 3.1107 of Title 3 of the Kosrae State Code.
- 3 Section 2. <u>Amendment</u>. Title 3, Chapter 11, Section 3.1107 of the Kosrae State
- 4 Code is hereby amended:
- 5 Section 3.1107. <u>Vacancy in Legislature</u>.
- 6 A vacancy in the Legislature arises from death, resignation, removal, or disability. The
- 7 Governor makes an appointment to fill a vacancy in the Legislature within three days of
- 8 notification of the vacancy.
- 9 Section 5. Effective Date. This act takes effect upon the approval of the Governor
- or upon its becoming law without such approval.

11 12

13

14 Date: 9/12/19

Introduced by:

Bob H Skillin